

Kaleidoscope Hosts "Thrilling" Halloween Party & Open House

Mission Viejo, CA – Ghosts and goblins of all ages are invited to <u>Kaleidoscope</u> in Mission Viejo for a "Thrilling" Halloween Party & Open House on Sunday, October 28 from 1 to 4pm. The afternoon of free family fun will take place throughout Kaleidoscope with seasonal crafts, a DJ, photo opportunities, trick or treating for costumed youngsters, and some spooky surprises.

The first 200 kids will receive trick or treat bags and a Party Pass to collect stamps from all participating retailers and restaurants for a chance to win prizes at the end of the event.

Parents will also enjoy food and beverage sampling from Kaleidoscope restaurants, special discounts from select retailers and mini spa treatments.

For more information, please visit www.gokaleidoscope.com or call 949.542.4407.

About Kaleidoscope

Kaleidoscope is a 245,000 square foot lifestyle center located at 27741 Crown Valley Parkway, just off the 5 Freeway, in Mission Viejo. The center offers popular entertainment, retail and restaurants, along with a variety of community events throughout the year. Kaleidoscope includes Edwards Cinemas, LA Fitness, Burke Williams, Sola Salon, Ortho Mattress, Panini Kabob Grill, Riptide Rockin' Sushi & Teppan Grills, Tapas Flavors of Spain, Buffalo Wild Wings, Howie's Game Shack, Laser Quest, Tasty Bowl, Tacos Cancun, Rocco's Pizzeria, Yogurtland, AT&T, Bold Girlz, Jump 'n Jammin, Color Me Mine, and Union Market Mission Viejo, offering specialty retail and unique chef-driven restaurants including Sol Agave, Diced, Slice Shabu, Hummus Bowl, Portola Coffee, Locca Tea, Market 2 Plate, Dry Society, RTE and boutiques Miel and Scent Avenue.

Kaleidoscope Center was purchased in June of 2010 by an entity owned by certain funds managed by Westport Capital Partners LLC, and is managed by Sentinel Development. Be sure to follow all the happenings at Kaleidoscope via facebook.com/gokaleidoscope, twitter.com/gokaleidoscope and http://www.gokaleidoscope.com.

###

Media contact: Jane Gillespie 949.689.8059